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Say "Yes" to Paperless Statements
If you haven't already, go paperless! You can access up to 36 months of statements anytime, anywhere.
To get started, select "Statements" in digital banking.*
It's an easy way to reduce the risk of identity theft and cut down on paper clutter.
Insured by NCUA. *Message and data rates may apply. Visit navyfederal.org for more information.

SIRVAUNTE J RHODES

14334453

7106821080

 Page 1 of 10

7106821080          $332.22       $12,760.01       $13,082.23           $10.00            $0.10

10-19 Beginning Balance

10-19 ATM Fee - Withdrawal 10-16-20 A251728 San Francisco CA

Checking

Previous Deposits/ Withdrawals/ Ending YTD
Balance Credits Debits Balance Dividends

Totals          $332.22       $12,760.01       $13,082.23           $10.00            $0.10

Date Transaction Detail Amount($) Balance($)

e-Checking - 7106821080

Statement of Account

#BWNLLSV
#000000Q4S3TTU3 9#000NMO90F
SIRVAUNTE J RHODES
376 BRADFORD ST
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94110-6203

Summary of your deposit accounts

Checking

Joint Owner(s): NONE

          332.22
          1.00           331.22-

Statement Period
10/19/20 - 11/18/20

   Access No. 14334453

Routing Number: 2560-7497-4

Questions about this Statement?
Toll-free in the U.S. 1-888-842-6328
For toll-free numbers when overseas,

visit
Collect internationally 1-703-255-8837

navyfederal.org/overseas/

Say "Yes" to Paperless! View your
digital statements via Mobile or
Navy Federal Online Banking.

REMITTANCE RECEIVED AFTER STATEMENT PERIOD WILL APPEAR ON YOUR NEXT STATEMENT

e-Checking
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10-19 ATM Fee - Withdrawal 10-16-20 Pai Iso San Francisco CA

10-19 ATM Withdrawal 10-16-20 Pai Iso San Francisco CA

10-19 ATM Withdrawal 10-16-20 A251728 San Francisco CA

10-19 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 10-16-20 McDonald's F12409 Livermore CA

10-19 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 10-16-20 Shell Oil 57444678 San Francisco CA

10-19 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 10-16-20 Noah's Bagels #214 San Francisco CA

10-19 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 10-16-20 Springtown Gasolin Livermore CA

10-19 POS Debit - Debit Card 9681 Transaction 10-16-20 Walgreens Store 2494 S San

Francisco CA

10-19 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 10-15-20 Safeway #1257 Livermore CA

10-19 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 10-15-20 Safeway #1257 Livermore CA

10-19 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 10-16-20 Shell Oil 57444678 San Francisco CA

10-19 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 10-18-20 Springtown Gasolin Livermore CA

10-19 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 10-15-20 Cinco Taco Bar Livermore CA

10-19 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 10-16-20 Shell Oil 57444678 San Francisco CA

10-19 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 10-18-20 Tst* Jamba Juice - Livermore CA

10-19 POS Debit - Debit Card 9681 Transaction 10-16-20 Wal-Mart #1972 Livermore CA

10-19 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 10-16-20 I Luv Teriyaki & S San Francisco CA

10-20 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 10-19-20 Nintendo 800-255-3700 WA

10-20 POS Debit - Debit Card 9681 Transaction 10-19-20 O'Reilly Auto Parts 31 San

Francisco CA

10-20 POS Debit - Debit Card 9681 Transaction 10-19-20 White Palace Liquor San

Francisco CA

10-20 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 10-18-20 Burger King #7901 Livermore CA

10-21 Transfer To Credit Card

Sirvaunte J Rhodes

10-22 POS Credit Adjustment 9681 Transaction 10-21-20 Apple Cash Visa Direct CA

For SIRVAUNTE J RHODES

Date Transaction Detail Amount($) Balance($)

e-Checking - 7106821080 (Continued from previous page)

Joint Owner(s): NONE

          1.00           330.22-
         62.99           267.23-
         63.50           203.73-
          4.15           199.58-
          4.75           194.83-
          5.41           189.42-
          7.00           182.42-

          7.73           174.69-
          7.98           166.71-
          8.00           158.71-

         10.00           148.71-
         11.49           137.22-
         12.07           125.15-
         15.02           110.13-
         19.36            90.77-
         28.75            62.02-
         31.63            30.39-
          3.99            26.40-

          4.33            22.07-

          8.39            13.68-
         12.31             1.37-
          1.37             0.00-

          0.25             0.25

Statement Period
10/19/20 - 11/18/20

   Access No. 14334453
Statement of Account
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10-23 POS Credit Adjustment 9681 Transaction 10-23-20 Apple Cash Visa Direct CA

10-23 Transfer From Checking

Ashley H Rhodes

10-26 Transfer From Shares

10-26 POS Credit Adjustment 9681 Transaction 10-26-20 Apple Cash Visa Direct CA

10-26 POS Credit Adjustment 9681 Transaction 10-26-20 Zelle*max Todorts Visa Direct AZ

10-26 POS Credit Adjustment 9681 Transaction 10-25-20 Zelle*max Todorts Visa Direct AZ

10-26 POS Credit Adjustment 9681 Transaction 10-25-20 Zelle*max Todorts Visa Direct AZ

10-26 POS Credit Adjustment 9681 Transaction 10-26-20 Zelle*max Todorts Visa Direct AZ

10-26 POS Credit Adjustment 9681 Transaction 10-26-20 Zelle*max Todorts Visa Direct AZ

10-26 Transfer From Shares

Sirvaunte J Rhodes

10-26 Transfer From Shares

Sirvaunte J Rhodes

10-26 Transfer From Shares

Sirvaunte J Rhodes

10-26 Transfer From Shares

Sirvaunte J Rhodes

10-26 Transfer From Shares

Sirvaunte J Rhodes

10-26 Transfer From Shares

Sirvaunte J Rhodes

10-26 Transfer From Shares

Sirvaunte J Rhodes

10-26 Transfer From Shares

Sirvaunte J Rhodes

10-26 Transfer From Shares

Sirvaunte J Rhodes

10-26 Transfer From Shares

Sirvaunte J Rhodes

10-26 Transfer From Shares

Sirvaunte J Rhodes

10-26 Transfer From Shares

Sirvaunte J Rhodes

10-26 Transfer From Shares

Sirvaunte J Rhodes

10-26 ATM Fee - Withdrawal 10-24-20 Bank Of America San Francisco CA

10-26 ATM Fee - Withdrawal 10-24-20 U.S. Bank San Francisco CA

10-26 ATM Fee - Withdrawal 10-24-20 A251728 San Francisco CA

10-26 ATM Fee - Withdrawal 10-23-20 Pai Iso San Francisco CA

10-26 ATM Fee - Withdrawal 10-24-20 Wells Fargo Ban San Francisco CA

10-26 ATM Fee - Inquiry 10-23-20 Pai Iso San Francisco CA

10-26 ATM Fee - Denied Transaction 10-24-20 Bank Of America San Francisco CA

10-26 ATM Fee - Denied Transaction 10-25-20 A251728 San Francisco CA

10-26 ATM Withdrawal 10-24-20 A251728 San Francisco CA

10-26 ATM Withdrawal 10-23-20 Pai Iso San Francisco CA

10-26 ATM Withdrawal 10-24-20 Bank Of America San Francisco CA

For SIRVAUNTE J RHODES

Date Transaction Detail Amount($) Balance($)

e-Checking - 7106821080 (Continued from previous page)

Joint Owner(s): NONE

         44.55            44.80
      3,800.00         3,844.80

        728.41         4,573.21
          3.23         4,576.44
          5.00         4,581.44

         10.00         4,591.44
         16.00         4,607.44
         32.00         4,639.44
         36.00         4,675.44
         10.00         4,685.44

         12.08         4,697.52

         15.00         4,712.52

         23.00         4,735.52

         25.00         4,760.52

         26.00         4,786.52

         27.00         4,813.52

         28.00         4,841.52

         28.00         4,869.52

         30.00         4,899.52

         30.00         4,929.52

        900.00         5,829.52

      2,000.00         7,829.52

          1.00         7,828.52-
          1.00         7,827.52-
          1.00         7,826.52-
          1.00         7,825.52-
          1.00         7,824.52-
          1.00         7,823.52-
          1.00         7,822.52-
          1.00         7,821.52-

         23.50         7,798.02-
        103.25         7,694.77-
        113.00         7,581.77-

Statement Period
10/19/20 - 11/18/20

   Access No. 14334453

Statement of Account



 Page 4 of 10

10-26 ATM Withdrawal 10-24-20 Wells Fargo Ban San Francisco CA

10-26 ATM Withdrawal 10-24-20 U.S. Bank San Francisco CA

10-26 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 10-24-20 Shell Oil 57444678 San Francisco CA

10-26 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 10-25-20 76 - United Brothe Walnut Creek CA

10-26 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 10-23-20 Shell Oil 57444678 San Francisco CA

10-26 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 10-24-20 Lyft Lyft.Com CA

10-26 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 10-23-20 White Palace Liquo San Francisco CA

10-26 POS Debit - Debit Card 9681 Transaction 10-25-20 Speedway 1915 Auto Cen

Antioch CA

10-26 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 10-25-20 Sq *barebottle Bre San Francisco CA

10-26 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 10-24-20 Tip Top Market San Francisco CA

10-26 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 10-24-20 New College Hill M San Francisco CA

10-26 POS Debit - Debit Card 9681 Transaction 10-23-20 New College Hill Marke San

Francisco CA

10-26 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 10-24-20 T-Mobile Payments 800-9378997 WA

10-26 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 10-24-20 Ata Towing San Rafael CA

10-26 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 10-24-20 Enterprise Rent-A- San Rafael CA

10-26 Transfer To Shares

Sirvaunte J Rhodes

10-26 Transfer To Shares

Sirvaunte J Rhodes

10-26 Transfer To Shares

Sirvaunte J Rhodes

10-27 POS Credit Adjustment 9681 Transaction 10-27-20 Zelle*max Todorts Visa Direct AZ

10-27 POS Credit Adjustment 9681 Transaction 10-27-20 Zelle*max Todorts Visa Direct AZ

10-27 POS Credit Adjustment 9681 Transaction 10-27-20 Zelle*max Todorts Visa Direct AZ

10-27 POS Credit Adjustment 9681 Transaction 10-27-20 Zelle*max Todorts Visa Direct AZ

10-27 POS Credit Adjustment 9681 Transaction 10-27-20 Zelle*max Todorts Visa Direct AZ

10-27 Transfer From Shares

Sirvaunte J Rhodes

10-27 Transfer From Shares

Sirvaunte J Rhodes

10-27 Transfer From Shares

Sirvaunte J Rhodes

10-27 ATM Fee - Withdrawal 10-26-20 P481229 San Francisco CA

10-27 ATM Fee - Withdrawal 10-26-20 East West Bank Pleasanton CA

10-27 ATM Fee - Withdrawal 10-27-20 A251728 San Francisco CA

10-27 ATM Withdrawal 10-27-20 A251728 San Francisco CA

10-27 ATM Withdrawal 10-26-20 P481229 San Francisco CA

10-27 ATM Withdrawal 10-26-20 East West Bank Pleasanton CA

10-27 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 10-26-20 Zelle*max Todorts Visa Direct AZ

10-27 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 10-26-20 Texaco 0381134 San Francisco CA

10-27 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 10-27-20 Amzn Mktp Us*2T7Kz Amzn.Com/Bill WA

10-27 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 10-26-20 Zelle*max Todorts Visa Direct AZ

10-27 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 10-26-20 Sq *hall Of Flame San Francisco CA

10-27 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 10-26-20 Apple Cash 1Infiniteloop CA

10-27 POS Debit - Debit Card 9681 Transaction 10-26-20 New College Hill Marke San

Francisco CA

10-27 Transfer To Shares

Sirvaunte J Rhodes

For SIRVAUNTE J RHODES

Date Transaction Detail Amount($) Balance($)

e-Checking - 7106821080 (Continued from previous page)

Joint Owner(s): NONE

        153.00         7,428.77-
        303.00         7,125.77-

          4.44         7,121.33-
          5.00         7,116.33-

         10.06         7,106.27-
         13.87         7,092.40-
         15.59         7,076.81-

         22.56         7,054.25-
         24.96         7,029.29-
         25.50         7,003.79-
         34.29         6,969.50-

         73.96         6,895.54-
         81.50         6,814.04-

        120.00         6,694.04-
        345.36         6,348.68-
        725.00         5,623.68-

      1,500.00         4,123.68-

      3,000.00         1,123.68-

         20.00         1,143.68
         23.50         1,167.18
         30.00         1,197.18
         40.00         1,237.18
         45.00         1,282.18
         58.00         1,340.18

        125.00         1,465.18

        800.00         2,265.18

          1.00         2,264.18-
          1.00         2,263.18-
          1.00         2,262.18-

        123.50         2,138.68-
        142.99         1,995.69-
        743.00         1,252.69-

          5.00         1,247.69-
         15.27         1,232.42-
         18.25         1,214.17-
         19.00         1,195.17-
         20.24         1,174.93-
         70.00         1,104.93-

         73.00         1,031.93-
         40.00           991.93-

Statement Period
10/19/20 - 11/18/20

   Access No. 14334453
Statement of Account
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10-27 Transfer To Shares

Sirvaunte J Rhodes

10-28 Transfer From Shares

Sirvaunte J Rhodes

10-28 Transfer From Shares

Sirvaunte J Rhodes

10-28 Transfer From Shares

Sirvaunte J Rhodes

10-28 Transfer From Shares

Sirvaunte J Rhodes

10-28 ATM Fee - Withdrawal 10-27-20 Chase San Francisco CA

10-28 ATM Fee - Denied Transaction 10-27-20 Chase San Francisco CA

10-28 ATM Withdrawal 10-27-20 Chase San Francisco CA

10-28 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 10-27-20 All Nite Pizza Inc San Francisco CA

10-28 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 10-26-20 New College Hill M San Francisco CA

10-28 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 10-27-20 Amzn Mktp Us*2T8Yq Amzn.Com/Bill WA

10-28 POS Debit - Debit Card 9681 Transaction 10-27-20 New College Hill Marke San

Francisco CA

10-28 Transfer To Shares

Sirvaunte J Rhodes

10-28 Transfer To Shares

Sirvaunte J Rhodes

10-29 Transfer From Shares 10-28-20 P73606 Livermore CA

10-29 Transfer From Shares 10-28-20 P73606 Livermore CA

10-29 Transfer From Shares 10-28-20 P73606 Livermore CA

10-29 Transfer From Shares

Sirvaunte J Rhodes

10-29 Transfer From Shares

Sirvaunte J Rhodes

10-29 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 10-28-20 Springtown Gasolin Livermore CA

10-29 POS Debit - Debit Card 9681 Transaction 10-29-20 7-Eleven Livermore CA

10-29 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 10-28-20 Springtown Gasolin Livermore CA

10-29 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 10-28-20 Chevron 0371126 Oakland CA

10-29 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 10-28-20 76 - Daac Silver San Francisco CA

10-29 POS Debit - Debit Card 9681 Transaction 10-28-20 Shell Service Station San

Francisco CA

10-29 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 10-28-20 Springtown Gasolin Livermore CA

10-29 POS Debit - Debit Card 9681 Transaction 10-29-20 Chevron/Salkhi Petrole San

Francisco CA

10-29 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 10-27-20 White Palace Liquo San Francisco CA

10-30 Transfer From Shares

Sirvaunte J Rhodes

10-30 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 10-28-20 Milan Pizza San Francisco CA

10-30 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 10-28-20 Burger King #3505 San Rafael CA

10-30 POS Debit - Debit Card 9681 Transaction 10-29-20 Safeway #1257 Livermore CA

10-30 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 10-29-20 Enterprise Rent-A- San Rafael CA

10-30 Transfer To Shares

For SIRVAUNTE J RHODES

Date Transaction Detail Amount($) Balance($)

e-Checking - 7106821080 (Continued from previous page)

Joint Owner(s): NONE

        749.00           242.93-

        268.00           510.93

        271.00           781.93

        353.00         1,134.93

        432.00         1,566.93

          1.00         1,565.93-
          1.00         1,564.93-

        113.00         1,451.93-
          5.75         1,446.18-
          8.47         1,437.71-

         20.73         1,416.98-

         40.00         1,376.98-
         28.35         1,348.63-

        967.41           381.22-

          5.00           386.22
         10.00           396.22
         16.00           412.22
         49.84           462.06

        100.00           562.06

          1.63           560.43-
          8.86           551.57-
          9.45           542.12-

         10.05           532.07-
         12.53           519.54-

         13.64           505.90-
         15.00           490.90-

         17.03           473.87-
         23.63           450.24-

        365.00           815.24

          6.00           809.24-
          7.51           801.73-

         23.50           778.23-
        290.72           487.51-
         53.00           434.51-

Statement Period
10/19/20 - 11/18/20

   Access No. 14334453

Statement of Account
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Sirvaunte J Rhodes

10-30 Federal Withholding

10-30 Dividend

11-02 POS Credit Adjustment 9681 Transaction 10-30-20 Enterprise Rent-A-

11-02 Transfer From Shares

Sirvaunte J Rhodes

11-02 Transfer From Shares

Sirvaunte J Rhodes

11-02 Transfer From Shares

Sirvaunte J Rhodes

11-02 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 10-29-20 Jamba Juice 1478 E 925-455-4743 CA

11-02 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 10-31-20 Lyft Lyft.Com CA

11-02 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 10-29-20 Ihop #1764 111-111-1111 CA

11-02 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 10-30-20 Shell Oil 57444479 Livermore CA

11-02 Transfer To Shares

Sirvaunte J Rhodes

11-03 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 11-02-20 Lyft Lyft.Com CA

11-03 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 11-02-20 Lyft Lyft.Com CA

11-04 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 11-03-20 Lyft Lyft.Com CA

11-04 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 11-03-20 Lyft Lyft.Com CA

11-04 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 11-03-20 Lyft Lyft.Com CA

11-04 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 11-03-20 Lyft Lyft.Com CA

11-05 Transfer From Shares

11-05 Transfer From Shares

Sirvaunte J Rhodes

11-05 Transfer From Shares

Sirvaunte J Rhodes

11-05 Transfer From Shares

Sirvaunte J Rhodes

11-05 Transfer From Shares

Sirvaunte J Rhodes

11-05 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 11-04-20 Lyft Lyft.Com CA

11-05 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 11-04-20 Lyft Lyft.Com CA

11-05 POS Debit - Debit Card 9681 Transaction 11-04-20 White Palace Liquor San

Francisco CA

11-05 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 11-04-20 Lyft Lyft.Com CA

11-05 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 11-04-20 Lyft Lyft.Com CA

11-05 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 11-04-20 Lyft Lyft.Com CA

11-05 POS Debit - Debit Card 9681 Transaction 11-04-20 White Palace Liquor San

Francisco CA

11-05 Transfer To Credit Card

Sirvaunte J Rhodes

11-06 Transfer From Shares

11-06 Transfer From Shares

Sirvaunte J Rhodes

11-06 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 11-05-20 Walgreens #1626 San Francisco CA

11-06 POS Debit - Debit Card 9681 Transaction 11-05-20 White Palace Liquor San

Francisco CA

11-06 POS Debit - Debit Card 9681 Transaction 11-05-20 Shell Service Station San

Francisco CA

For SIRVAUNTE J RHODES

Date Transaction Detail Amount($) Balance($)

e-Checking - 7106821080 (Continued from previous page)

Joint Owner(s): NONE

          0.02           434.49-
          0.10           434.59

         50.00           484.59
         10.00           494.59

         15.00           509.59

         30.00           539.59

          6.98           532.61-
          7.85           524.76-

         14.08           510.68-
         34.17           476.51-

        388.00            88.51-

          7.83            80.68-
          7.86            72.82-
          3.04            69.78-
          4.12            65.66-
          7.81            57.85-
          9.64            48.21-
          9.07            57.28
          5.68            62.96

         20.00            82.96

         50.00           132.96

         80.00           212.96

          2.82           210.14-
          3.04           207.10-

          3.50           203.60-
          4.77           198.83-
          5.21           193.62-
          7.38           186.24-

         13.00           173.24-
         10.01           163.23-

          8.07           171.30
         20.93           192.23

          2.15           190.08-

          7.75           182.33-

         10.00           172.33-

Statement Period
10/19/20 - 11/18/20

   Access No. 14334453
Statement of Account
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11-06 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 11-04-20 Shell Oil 57444678 San Francisco CA

11-06 POS Debit - Debit Card 9681 Transaction 11-05-20 Walgreens Store 2494 S San

Francisco CA

11-06 POS Debit - Debit Card 9681 Transaction 11-05-20 White Palace Liquor San

Francisco CA

11-09 POS Credit Adjustment 9681 Transaction 11-09-20 Apple Cash Visa Direct CA

11-09 POS Credit Adjustment 9681 Transaction 11-08-20 Apple Cash Visa Direct CA

11-09 Deposit 11-07-20 San Francisco Fire Cu San Francisco CA

11-09 Transfer From Shares

Sirvaunte J Rhodes

11-09 Transfer From Shares

Sirvaunte J Rhodes

11-09 Transfer From Shares

Sirvaunte J Rhodes

11-09 Transfer From Shares

Sirvaunte J Rhodes

11-09 Transfer From Shares

Sirvaunte J Rhodes

11-09 Transfer From Shares

Sirvaunte J Rhodes

11-09 Transfer From Shares

Sirvaunte J Rhodes

11-09 Transfer From Shares

Sirvaunte J Rhodes

11-09 Transfer From Shares

Sirvaunte J Rhodes

11-09 Transfer From Shares

Sirvaunte J Rhodes

11-09 Transfer From Shares

Sirvaunte J Rhodes

11-09 Transfer From Shares

Sirvaunte J Rhodes

11-09 Transfer From Shares

Sirvaunte J Rhodes

11-09 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 11-07-20 Jamba Juice 0354 E 415-864-7105 CA

11-09 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 11-06-20 Echst.Net 866-452- 866-4525108 WA

11-09 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 11-05-20 Jamba Juice 0354 E 415-864-7105 CA

11-09 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 11-08-20 IN N Out Burger 12 Pinole CA

11-09 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 11-05-20 Soo Fong Restauran San Francisco CA

11-09 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 11-07-20 White Palace Liquo San Francisco CA

11-09 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 11-07-20 Shell Oil 57444678 San Francisco CA

11-09 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 11-09-20 Chevron 0094230 Fremont CA

11-09 POS Debit - Debit Card 9681 Transaction 11-07-20 Bus Stop Liquor & Deli San

Francisco CA

11-09 POS Debit - Debit Card 9681 Transaction 11-07-20 7-Eleven Fremont CA

11-09 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 11-08-20 Beverages & More # Fremont CA

11-09 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 11-06-20 Soo Fong Restauran San Francisco CA

For SIRVAUNTE J RHODES

Date Transaction Detail Amount($) Balance($)

e-Checking - 7106821080 (Continued from previous page)

Joint Owner(s): NONE

         10.00           162.33-

         12.59           149.74-

         12.60           137.14-
         14.75           151.89

        117.81           269.70
        520.00           789.70

          5.00           794.70

          8.33           803.03

         10.00           813.03

         11.93           824.96

         14.90           839.86

         15.22           855.08

         45.00           900.08

         45.01           945.09

         47.00           992.09

         50.00         1,042.09

         94.00         1,136.09

        100.55         1,236.64

        120.00         1,356.64

          1.99         1,354.65-
          2.19         1,352.46-

         10.58         1,341.88-
         11.69         1,330.19-
         13.39         1,316.80-
         13.51         1,303.29-
         15.02         1,288.27-
         15.08         1,273.19-

         16.50         1,256.69-
         18.43         1,238.26-
         19.56         1,218.70-
         20.00         1,198.70-

Statement Period
10/19/20 - 11/18/20

   Access No. 14334453

Statement of Account
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11-09 POS Debit - Debit Card 9681 Transaction 11-07-20 New College Hill Marke San

Francisco CA

11-09 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 11-08-20 Apple Cash 1Infiniteloop CA

11-09 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 11-05-20 Apple Cash 1Infiniteloop CA

11-09 Transfer To Credit Card

Sirvaunte J Rhodes

11-09 Transfer To Shares

Sirvaunte J Rhodes

11-10 POS Credit Adjustment 9681 Transaction 11-09-20 Apple Cash Visa Direct CA

11-10 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 11-08-20 El Rancho Inn Millbrae CA

11-10 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 11-09-20 Echst.Net 866-452-5108 WA

11-10 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 11-09-20 Apple Cash 1Infiniteloop CA

11-10 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 11-09-20 Priceln*sfo Airpor 800-774-2354 CT

11-10 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 11-09-20 Apple Cash 1Infiniteloop CA

11-10 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 11-09-20 Apple Cash 1Infiniteloop CA

11-12 Transfer From Shares

Sirvaunte J Rhodes

11-12 Transfer From Shares

Sirvaunte J Rhodes

11-12 Transfer From Shares

Sirvaunte J Rhodes

11-12 Transfer From Shares

Sirvaunte J Rhodes

11-12 Transfer From Shares

Sirvaunte J Rhodes

11-12 Transfer From Shares

Sirvaunte J Rhodes

11-12 ATM Fee - Denied Transaction 11-10-20 C308843 San Francisco CA

11-12 ATM Fee - Denied Transaction 11-10-20 C308843 San Francisco CA

11-12 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 11-10-20 New College Hill M San Francisco CA

11-12 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 11-10-20 Lyft Lyft.Com CA

11-12 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 11-10-20 New College Hill M San Francisco CA

11-12 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 11-10-20 Mikes Market San Francisco CA

11-12 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 11-11-20 Lyft Lyft.Com CA

11-12 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 11-10-20 Wholefds Brk 10006 Berkeley CA

11-12 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 11-09-20 Shell Oil 57444678 San Francisco CA

11-12 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 11-11-20 Lyft Lyft.Com CA

11-12 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 11-09-20 White Palace Liquo San Francisco CA

11-12 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 11-09-20 Denny's #9520 Emeryville CA

11-12 POS Debit - Debit Card 9681 Transaction 11-10-20 New College Hill Marke San

Francisco CA

11-12 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 11-11-20 Apple Cash 1Infiniteloop CA

11-12 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 11-09-20 New College Hill M San Francisco CA

11-12 POS Debit - Debit Card 9681 Transaction 11-10-20 New College Hill Marke San

Francisco CA

11-12 Transfer To Shares

Sirvaunte J Rhodes

11-13 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 11-11-20 Starbucks Store 24 Dublin CA

11-13 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 11-11-20 Starbucks Store 24 Dublin CA

11-13 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 11-12-20 Apple Cash 1Infiniteloop CA

For SIRVAUNTE J RHODES

Date Transaction Detail Amount($) Balance($)

e-Checking - 7106821080 (Continued from previous page)

Joint Owner(s): NONE

         45.00         1,153.70-
         45.00         1,108.70-
         80.00         1,028.70-
         10.90         1,017.80-

        522.01           495.79-

         49.50           545.29
         10.00           535.29-
         14.95           520.34-
         45.00           475.34-
         67.97           407.37-

        101.00           306.37-
        150.00           156.37-

          4.50           160.87

          5.00           165.87

         16.80           182.67

         32.00           214.67

        120.00           334.67

        163.00           497.67

          1.00           496.67-
          1.00           495.67-
          2.07           493.60-
          2.82           490.78-
          4.15           486.63-
          4.59           482.04-
          8.19           473.85-
          8.20           465.65-
          8.99           456.66-

         11.88           444.78-
         15.47           429.31-
         18.14           411.17-

         24.50           386.67-
         32.00           354.67-
         33.26           321.41-

         35.50           285.91-
        141.30           144.61-

          3.45           141.16-
          3.45           137.71-

        126.00            11.71-

Statement Period
10/19/20 - 11/18/20

   Access No. 14334453
Statement of Account
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11-16 POS Debit- Debit Card 9681 11-14-20 Apple Cash 1Infiniteloop CA

11-18 ATM Rebate

10-19 POS                 4.15
10-19 POS                 4.75
10-19 POS                 5.41
10-19 POS                 7.00
10-19 POS                 7.73
10-19 POS                 7.98
10-19 POS                 8.00
10-19 POS                10.00
10-19 POS                11.49
10-19 POS                12.07
10-19 POS                15.02
10-19 POS                19.36
10-19 POS                28.75
10-19 POS                31.63
10-20 POS                 3.99
10-20 POS                 4.33
10-20 POS                 8.39
10-20 POS                12.31
10-26 POS                 4.44
10-26 POS                 5.00
10-26 POS                10.06
10-26 POS                13.87
10-26 POS                15.59
10-26 POS                22.56
10-26 POS                24.96
10-26 POS                25.50
10-26 POS                34.29
10-26 POS                73.96
10-26 POS                81.50
10-26 POS               120.00
10-26 POS               345.36
10-27 POS                 5.00
10-27 POS                15.27
10-27 POS                18.25
10-27 POS                19.00
10-27 POS                20.24
10-27 POS                70.00
10-27 POS                73.00
10-28 POS                 5.75
10-28 POS                 8.47
10-28 POS                20.73
10-28 POS                40.00
10-29 POS                 1.63
10-29 POS                 8.86
10-29 POS                 9.45
10-29 POS                10.05
10-29 POS                12.53
10-29 POS                13.64
10-29 POS                15.00
10-29 POS                17.03
10-29 POS                23.63
10-30 POS                 6.00
10-30 POS                 7.51
10-30 POS                23.50
10-30 POS               290.72
11-02 POS                 6.98
11-02 POS                 7.85
11-02 POS                14.08
11-02 POS                34.17
11-03 POS                 7.83
11-03 POS                 7.86
11-04 POS                 3.04

11-04 POS                 4.12
11-04 POS                 7.81
11-04 POS                 9.64
11-05 POS                 2.82
11-05 POS                 3.04
11-05 POS                 3.50
11-05 POS                 4.77
11-05 POS                 5.21
11-05 POS                 7.38
11-05 POS                13.00
11-06 POS                 2.15
11-06 POS                 7.75
11-06 POS                10.00
11-06 POS                10.00
11-06 POS                12.59
11-06 POS                12.60
11-09 POS                 1.99
11-09 POS                 2.19
11-09 POS                10.58
11-09 POS                11.69
11-09 POS                13.39
11-09 POS                13.51
11-09 POS                15.02
11-09 POS                15.08
11-09 POS                16.50
11-09 POS                18.43
11-09 POS                19.56
11-09 POS                20.00
11-09 POS                45.00
11-09 POS                45.00
11-09 POS                80.00
11-10 POS                10.00
11-10 POS                14.95
11-10 POS                45.00
11-10 POS                67.97
11-10 POS               101.00
11-10 POS               150.00
11-12 POS                 2.07
11-12 POS                 2.82
11-12 POS                 4.15
11-12 POS                 4.59
11-12 POS                 8.19
11-12 POS                 8.20
11-12 POS                 8.99
11-12 POS                11.88
11-12 POS                15.47
11-12 POS                18.14
11-12 POS                24.50
11-12 POS                32.00
11-12 POS                33.26
11-12 POS                35.50
11-13 POS                 3.45
11-13 POS                 3.45
11-13 POS               126.00
11-16 POS                11.71
10-19 ATMO                63.50
10-19 ATMO                62.99
10-26 ATMO               303.00
10-26 ATMO                23.50
10-26 ATMO               103.25
10-26 ATMO               113.00
10-26 ATMO               153.00

For SIRVAUNTE J RHODES

Date Transaction Detail Amount($) Balance($)

11-18 Ending Balance

YTD Fed Tax Withheld                 0.02

Date Item Amount($) Date Item Amount($)

e-Checking - 7106821080 (Continued from previous page)

Joint Owner(s): NONE

         11.71             0.00-
         10.00            10.00

Statement Period
10/19/20 - 11/18/20

   Access No. 14334453

           10.00

Items Paid

Statement of Account

Average Daily Balance - Current Cycle: $543.24
Your account earned $0.10, with an annual percentage yield earned of 0.05%, for the dividend period from 10-01-2020 through 10-31-2020



Disclosure Information
• The interest charge on the Checking Line of Credit advances begins to accrue on the date an advance is posted to your account and continues to accrue daily on the unpaid principal balance.

If you think there is an error on your statement, write to us at:

In your letter, give us the following information:

You must contact us within 60 days after the error appeared on your statement.
You must notify us of any potential errors in writing (or electronically). You may call us, but if you do, we are not required to investigate any potential error, and you may have to
pay the amount in question.
While we investigate whether or not there has been an error, the following are true:

to pay the amount in question or any interest or other fees related to that amount.

If we take more than 10 days in resolving an electronic transfer inquiry, we will provisionally credit your account for the amount in question so that you will have access to the funds during the

In case of errors or questions about your electronic transfers telephone us at 1-888-842-6328, write us at the address provided above, or through Navy Federal Online Banking as soon as you
can, if you think your statement or receipt is wrong or if you need more information about a transfer listed on the statement or receipt. We must hear from you no later than 60 days after we
sent the FIRST statement on which the problem or error appeared.

We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptly. If we take more than 10 business days to do this, we will provisionally credit your account for the amount you think is in error,
so that you will have the use of the money during the time it takes us to complete our investigation.

envelope to: Navy Federal Credit Union, PO Box 3100, Merrifield, VA 22119-3100. Payments received by 5:00 pm Eastern Time at the mail address above will be credited the same day. Mailed payments
for your Checking Line of Credit account may not be commingled with funds designated for credit to other Navy Federal Credit Union accounts.

What to Do if You Think You Find a Mistake on Your Statement

we take the beginning balance of your account each day, add any new advances or fees, and subtract any payments, credits, or unpaid interest charges.

Subject to Interest Rate" disclosed in the Interest Charge Calculation table is the "average daily balance." To calculate the "average daily balance" add up all the "daily balances" for
the billing cycle and divide the total by the number of days in the billing cycle.

by the number of days the applicable rate was in effect and multiplying each of the results by the applicable daily periodic rate and adding the results together.

• We calculate the interest charge on your account by applying the daily periodic rate to the "daily balance" of your account for each day in the billing cycle. To get the "daily balance"

• You may also determine the amount of interest charges by multiplying the "Balance Subject to Interest Rate" by the number of days in the billing cycle and the daily periodic rate. The "Balance

• If there are two or more daily periodic rates imposed during the billing cycle, you may determine the amount of interest charges by multiplying each of the "Balances Subject to Interest Rate"

Errors Related to a Checking Line of Credit Advance

Navy Federal Credit Union, PO Box 3000, Merrifield, VA 22119-3000; or by fax, 1-703-206-4244.
You may also contact us on the Web: navyfederal.org.

• Account information: Your name and account number.
• Dollar amount: The dollar amount of the suspected error.
• Description of problem: If you think there is an error on your bill, describe what you believe is wrong and why you believe it is a mistake.

• We cannot try to collect the amount in question or report you as delinquent on that amount.
• The charge in question may remain on your statement, and we may continue to charge you interest on that amount. But, if we determine that we made a mistake, you will not have

• While you do not have to pay the amount in question, you are responsible for the remainder of your balance.
• We can apply any unpaid amount against your credit limit.

time of our investigation.
Errors Within Your Checking Account, Money Market Savings Account, or Savings Account

• Tell us your name and account number (if any).
• Describe the error or the transfer you are unsure about, and explain as clearly as you can why you believe it is an error or why you need more information.
• Tell us the dollar amount of the suspected error.

Payments
Your check must be payable to Navy Federal Credit Union and include your Checking Line of Credit account number. Include the voucher found at the bottom of your statement and mail the enclosed
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10-27 ATMO               743.00
10-27 ATMO               123.50

10-27 ATMO               142.99
10-28 ATMO               113.00

Total Returned Item Fee(s)         $0.00        $29.00

For SIRVAUNTE J RHODES

Date Item Amount($) Date Item Amount($)

(Continued from previous page)

Statement Period
10/19/20 - 11/18/20

   Access No. 14334453

*As of the first statement period that begins in January of each year.

Items Paid

Total Total
Fee(s) this period year-to-date*

Statement of Account
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